



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAT MCCRORY
GOVERNOR

ANTHONY J. TATA
SECRETARY

November 25, 2014

WBS Element: 7.101711, 7.201711, 7.201721, 7.107911, 7.207911, 7.207921
County: Caswell & Rockingham
Letting Date: November 6, 2014
Contract #: D7POC083

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulations – Miscellaneous Concrete Construction on an “As Needed” Basis at Various Locations

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheet are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount Bid” tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, NL Cooper Co., Inc. DBA Cooper Construction Company, was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the Purchase Order Contracts.

If you should have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "D.R. Huffines".

D.R. Huffines
Division Program Manager

DRH/bcj

ec: NL Cooper Co., Inc. DBA Cooper Construction Company; Hunting Creek Construction; file

WBS ELEMENT: 7.10111, 7.201711, 7.201721, 7.107911, 7.207911, 7.207921
COUNTY: Caswell & Rockingham
DESCRIPTION: Misc Concrete Construction on an "As Needed" Basis at Various Locations

NL Cooper Company Inc.
DBA Cooper Construction Co.
12847 Old Hwy 52
Winstons Salem, NC 27107

Hunting Creek Construction
356 Sheffield Road
Harmony, NC 28634

Item	Sec	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	EST. UNIT PRICE	EST. BID AMOUNT	EST. UNIT PRICE	EST. BID AMOUNT
1	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	LFT	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$116.50	\$4,660.00
2	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SYD	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$575.00	\$28,750.00
3	848	6" Concrete Driveway	50	SYD	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$575.00	\$28,750.00
4	848	Concrete Curb Ramps	20	EA	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$46,000.00
5	850	Concrete Paved Ditch	50	SYD	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
6	852	Traffic Islands	40	SYD	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
7	852	Medians	40	SYD	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
8	825	Incidental Concrete Construction	300	CYD	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$300.01	\$90,003.00
9	SP	Remove and Replace 2"-6" Curb and Gutter	40	LFT	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00
10	SP	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SYD	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$575.00	\$28,750.00
11	SP	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Driveway	50	SYD	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
12	SP	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramps	20	EA	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
13	SP	Remove and Replace Concrete Paved Ditch	50	SYD	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
14	SP	Remove and Replace Traffic Islands	40	SYD	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
15	SP	Remove and Replace Medians	40	SYD	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
16	840	Masonry Drainage Structure	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
17	840	Masonry Drainage Structure (Over 5' Height)	5	LFT	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
18	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	75	LFT	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$166,000.00		\$498,888.00	